
OFFICIAL 

 

General Enquiries: Email:  7forceprocurement@ecis.police.uk       Tel:  01474 366650 or 01473 613698 

7F/CEF/085 Contract Extension Form Example v1.1 
OFFICIAL 

 
 

 

 

                                                                        
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contract Extension Agreement Form 

 
Supplier:  
 
HCL Technologies UK Limited a company 
registered in England and Wales under 
company number 08658132 whose 
registered office is at Axon Centre, Church 
Road, Egham, Surrey, TW20 9QB (the 
“HCL UK”); and 
 
PARENT COMPANY: HCL Technologies 
Limited a company registered in India 
under Corporate Indentity Number 
L74140DL1991PLC046369 whose 
registered office is at 806, Siddarth, 96, 
Nehru Place New Delhi, DL110019 India 
(“HCL) 
 
Together the “Parties”, with HCL UK and 
HCL together being the “Supplier”.  

                  
                Contract Reference: 

 
 
 

2016 - 112 
 

Contract Title: Mobile Policing Programme: 

Framework Agreement for the Provision of 
Mobile Applications – Call Off Contract 

Original Contract Period: 01/05/2017 – 
31/12/2021 
 
 

Extension Period Available: 1 x 12 Month 
period 

Extension Period Taken: 1 x 12 Months  
 
 

Original Contract Value: £3,782,202.00 
 

Value of Extension Period: 
Year 6 – Service Charge (7600 Licenses - 

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for 
Essex, Kelvedon Park, London Road, 
Rivenhall, Witham, Essex, CM8 3HB 
 
The Police and Crime Commissioner for 
Kent, Police HQ, Sutton Road, Maidstone, 
ME15 9BZ 
 

29/6/2022 

Sharad Rahti 
HCL Technologies UK Ltd 
Axon Centre 
Church Road 
Egham 
Surrey 
TW20 9QB 

 



OFFICIAL 

General Enquiries: Email:  7forceprocurement@ecis.police.uk     Tel:  01474 366650 or 01473 613698 

7F/CEF/085 Contract Extension Form Example v1.1 
OFFICIAL 

1st Extension Value: £1,126,925 

Maximum Total Contract Cost (Original 
+ Extensions)

£6,145,041 

£960,564 License costs +£30,000 Mobile 
Fingerprint ID Support + £137,000 briefing 
support and maintenance) 
Storage Cost £ 24,000 
KUBE Support Cost (Kent only) £ 30,000 
i-LEAP Support Cost £ 15,000*
RedCentric Additional Cost £ 34,800
DR Testing Cost £4,550 – (OPTIONAL)

*Subject to a signed CR

Maximum Total Cost: £1,235,914 

It is hereby agreed that the following Extension to Contract No: 2016 - 112 be implemented in 

line with Section B – The Services, Clause 4.1, (b), (ii) of the Contract Terms and Conditions. 

All other existing terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

This shall take effect from 01/01/2023 and expire on the 31/12/2023 

Signed for and on behalf of THE POLICE, FIRE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR ESSEX 

Signature 

Name  

Position 

Date  

Signed for and on behalf of THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR KENT 

Signature 

Name  

Position 

Date  

Signed for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Name  

Position 

Date  

Jane Gardner

Deputy Police, Fire & Crime Commissioner for Essex

22 August 2022


